

Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119-6301

504.827.8300

www.norta.com

RESOLUTION NO.		_			
FILE ID NO.	24-087	_			
STATE OF LOUISIANA	1				
PARISH OF ORLEANS	}				
AUTHORIZATION TO	AWARD A THREE-YI	EAR COI	NTRACT TO H	IERITA	GE CRYSTAL
CLEAN, LLC FOR T	HE REMOVAL/DISPO	SAL OF	HAZARDOUS	WASTI	E FROM ALL
F	ACILITIES (CANAL, CA	ARROLT	ON, AND ENC	D)	
Introduced		by			Commissioner
		······································	seconded	by	Commissioner
				<u> </u>	

WHEREAS, the RTA has the need to enter a contract with Heritage Crystal Clean, LLC for hazardous waste disposal services; and

WHEREAS, the agency is responsible for maintaining a fleet of vehicles that generate various types of hazardous waste, including oil, oil filters, fluids, oil/water sumps, and used grease. Proper collection, removal, and transportation of these materials are essential to ensure environmental safety, regulatory compliance, operational efficiency; and

WHEREAS, to address these needs, the agency must partner with a vendor experienced in hazardous waste management. Regular collection schedules are necessary to prevent waste buildup, ensuring smooth maintenance operations and optimal vehicle performance. Effective hazardous waste management is critical to maintaining a safe, compliant, and efficient operation, contributing to environmental sustainability and public health; and



Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119-6301

504.827.8300

www.norta.com

RESOLUTION NO Page 2
WHEREAS, in response to Invitation to Bid (IFB 2024-022), Heritage Crystal Clean, LLC was identified as a reasonable and responsive bidder, providing all required documentation and pricing was deemed to be fair and reasonable; and
WHEREAS, funding for these services is NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND TWELVE CENTS (\$2,058,588.12) for a period of three years with an estimated annual amount of SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX ONE HUNDRED NINTY-SIX DOLLARS (686,196.04); and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Regional Transit Authority (RTA) that the Chairman of the Board, or his designee, is authorized to execute a contract with Heritage Crystal Clean, LLC for hazardous waste services. THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE
ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS: YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

CHAIRMAN BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE ____DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2024.